

Session Case No. 409/2018
FIR No. 280/14
PS-Alipur
State Vs. Joginder
U/s-186/353/332/307 IPC

03/05/2019

Present. Ms. Neeta Gupta, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Abhishek Sabharwal.
First IO SI Satish Kumar is present in person.
Heard. Perused.

Summons issued to complainant HC Raj Singh has been received back unexecuted with the report that the given PIS number does not belong to him and belongs to one HC Rajeev. The said witness be summoned through first IO SI Satish Kumar (present in the Court) for next date of hearing.

First IO SI Satish Kumar present is discharged for today and is directed to appear in person on next date.

Re-notify for RPE on 12/09/2019 and 13/09/2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 03/05/2019.A