

Session Case No. 409/2018
FIR No. 280/2014
PS-Alipur
State Vs. Joginder
u/s-186/353/332/307 IPC

09/07/2020

Present. Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused persons.

In order to prevent the spread of Corona Virus, the functioning of the subordinate Courts has been suspended from 01/07/2020 to 15/07/2020 vide order bearing Endst. no. 1734-66/DHC/2020 dated 27/06/2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and as per earlier order no.1538-7-/DHC/2020 dated 13/06/2020 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, only urgent cases are to be taken-up (except where evidence is to be recorded) and other matters are to be adjourned.

Accordingly the present matter is adjourned en bloc for **15/09/2020**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:09/07/2020(A)