

CNR no. DLNT01-006254-2018

Session case no. 409/2018

FIR no. 280/2014

PS-Alipur

State Vs-Joginder

U/s-185/353/332/307 IPC

30/03/2021

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Additional PP for the State.
: Accused on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Abhishek Sabharwal.

PW-3 Ct Dharamveer Yadav has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Azad has been received back with the report that he is on medical rest.

Put up for R.P.E on **30/07/2021**.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:30/03/2021(A)