

CNR no. DLNT01-008254-2018
Session Case no. 409/2018
FIR no. 280/2014
PS-Alipur
State Vs-Joginder
U/s-186/353/332/307 IPC

22/01/2022

As per direction of Hon'ble High Court vide order no. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12/01/2022 and subsequent order of Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi bearing no.1571-1626/Judl./North/Covid/2022 dated 13/01/2022, all the Judicial Officers shall hold their courts through virtual mode till 11/02/2022 only.

The case is fixed for prosecution evidence. The same is taken-up through videoconferencing via CISCO Webex App, having meeting ID 176-157-5605. The official email ID of this Court is reader.asj04north@gmail.com.

Present in the Court :None for the parties.

Present through Webex :Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
:Accused has appeared through VC.
:Ms. Aashi Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for the accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per direction of Id. P.O., put up for purpose fixed i.e. PE on
13/05/2022.

Reader
22/01/2022