

CNR No. : DLNT01-006254-2014
SC No. : 409/2018
STATE Vs. Joginder
FIR No. : 280 /2014
PS : Alipur
u/s : 186/353/332/307 IPC

05.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Joginder is absent.

Sh. Abhimanyu Sangwan, ld. proxy counsel for the accused.

Accused Joginder is exempted from personal appearance for today only in view of the reason mentioned in exemption application moved on his behalf.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Azad received back unserved with the report that he is suffering from paralysis since 14.12.2020 and is unable to move.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Shankar received back served but he is absent. **Issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against said PW for the next date. A cost of Rs.10,000/- is also imposed on him for non appearance and causing delay in the court proceedings.**

Put up for RPE on **22.12.2022.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:05.09.2022(R)