

CNR No.:DLNT01-006254-2018

SC No. 409/2018

STATE Vs. Joginder

FIR No. 280/2014

PS Alipur

U/s: 186/353/332/307 IPC

20.01.2024

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachori, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Abhishek Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

On oral request of PW Retired/ASI Sh. Devender Kumar, Mechanical Expert, NBW issued against him stands cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future.

PW-6 Sh. Devender Kumar, Retired ASI / Tech., is present, examined-in-chief, not cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused despite opportunity and discharged.

PW-7 Dr. Naveen Kumar is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Written request have been received on behalf of Inspector Jaibir for exemption from personal appearance. Same is considered and allowed for today only.

Let fresh summons be issued upon Inspector Jaibir for NDOH.

Let all remaining PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for entire PE on **17.05.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

20.01.2024 ^(R)